
2025 Berry College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-22   Conf: 7-11   Home: 12-8   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (347), Opp (327)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (6), Uhls (3), Brunswick (1), Knapp (1), Pendleton (1), Opp
(2)   Picked Off: Cloud (1), Farley (1), Garcia  (1), Knapp (1), Lang (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Pendleton (3), Totals (3), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Angelakos  3, Collett 1, Halla  1, Porter 1, Schoonover 1, Snyder 1,
Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (118-151), Pendleton (46-58), Snyder (12-16), Jetmore (9-12), Halla  (8-13), Collett (7-8), Porter (6-8),
Angelakos  (5-8), Greene (5-5), Moraitakis (5-5), Cassidy  (4-5), Whaley (3-3), Bridges (2-3), McAdams (2-2), Strydom (2-2), Chunn (1-1),
Higgins (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Uhls, Riley .392 42-42 176 40 69 18 1 7 70 110 .625 14 3 19 4 .437 4 1 2-4 304 18 3 .991
5 Garcia , Joey .392 33-33 120 37 47 4 1 0 17 53 .442 24 7 8 2 .513 1 5 10-12 74 86 10 .941
20 Knapp, Alex .358 39-38 148 54 53 11 3 1 26 73 .493 27 6 29 0 .475 0 5 35-39 99 4 2 .981
47 Brunswick, Nick .357 41-40 154 48 55 8 4 3 45 80 .519 21 10 24 7 .462 1 0 4-6 90 2 1 .989
4 Spikes, Caleb .338 32-18 68 15 23 1 0 0 12 24 .353 8 4 11 0 .432 1 3 2-4 2 0 0 1.000
53 Pendleton, Andrew .336 41-40 143 33 48 13 1 2 36 69 .483 28 6 24 2 .456 3 4 0-1 190 31 2 .991
11 Pulaski, Charles .333 41-34 126 21 42 6 0 1 22 51 .405 17 1 13 3 .414 1 3 6-7 45 1 1 .979
15 Lang, Garrett .233 42-41 150 31 35 2 1 0 19 39 .260 11 3 24 1 .299 0 5 16-17 58 132 9 .955
36 McAdams, Andrew .667 6-1 6 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .833 0 1 2 0 .714 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
44 Finch, Ethan .385 8-2 13 2 5 2 1 0 3 9 .692 1 0 1 0 .429 0 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
34 Gilbert, Hayden .318 15-9 22 3 7 0 0 0 4 7 .318 3 2 2 3 .429 1 0 0-0 20 6 0 1.000
9 Cloud, Aiden .315 28-21 73 8 23 3 2 1 13 33 .452 5 0 6 1 .346 3 4 3-5 19 34 5 .914
16 Quinnelly, Brighton .300 8-3 10 5 3 1 0 0 3 4 .400 1 0 2 0 .364 0 0 1-1 10 11 2 .913
2 Farley, Jameson .282 13-12 39 13 11 0 0 0 8 11 .282 4 6 5 0 .429 0 0 1-1 6 16 9 .710
30 Waters, Will .250 2-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
1 Edmonds, Chase .246 22-12 57 14 14 2 0 0 7 16 .281 4 5 3 0 .348 0 1 1-3 9 12 2 .913
7 Bridges, Jacob .227 25-10 44 5 10 2 0 0 6 12 .273 4 3 5 0 .327 1 0 1-2 15 1 0 1.000
52 Jetmore, Austin .194 25-16 62 6 12 2 0 0 9 14 .226 2 0 14 0 .215 1 1 0-0 45 6 2 .962
24 Mukono, Tanaka .174 20-6 23 8 4 2 0 0 2 6 .261 1 6 5 0 .367 0 0 1-2 17 0 0 1.000
19 Coker, Nate .125 11-0 8 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .125 2 1 2 0 .333 1 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
38 Davis, Caleb .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
28 Hong, Daniel .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .322 42-42 1449 347 467 78 14 15 305 618 .427 177 64 199 23 .415 18 33 84-105 1039 399 54 .964
Opponents .307 42-42 1417 311 435 79 1 35 282 621 .438 179 57 251 27 .402 17 19 59-76 1038 474 80 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
49 Slezak, Stephen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
50 Billings, Rowan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
32 Whaley, CJ 4.34 1-0 9 4 0 0-0 0 18.2 21 9 9 7 13 4 0 2 .300 1 6 0 1 2
31 Porter, Cole 5.16 1-0 24 0 0 0-0 3 29.2 35 22 17 9 18 5 0 4 .294 2 8 0 3 2
22 Angelakos , Nicholas 5.28 2-3 16 1 0 0-0 2 30.2 43 32 18 11 27 8 0 2 .328 5 7 0 2 0
17 Moraitakis, Aubrey 5.79 0-3 13 1 0 0-0 2 18.2 22 15 12 12 23 2 0 0 .278 0 2 0 0 0
41 Boren, Wynn 6.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .300 1 2 0 0 0
18 Cassidy , Tyler 6.29 2-3 19 0 0 0-0 1 24.1 35 22 17 12 14 1 0 2 .333 1 4 0 1 2
3 Snyder, Mason 6.71 3-3 14 13 1 0-0 0 63.0 78 56 47 31 44 13 0 9 .305 1 6 1 3 3
39 Halla , Jackson 6.86 3-4 13 13 1 0-0 0 61.2 77 49 47 25 44 18 0 6 .313 5 6 0 0 5
33 Collett, Jackson 6.92 3-5 14 9 0 0-0 0 40.1 46 39 31 31 29 8 0 3 .282 4 4 0 2 2
27 Strydom, Jon 7.11 1-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 20 11 10 13 9 3 0 1 .364 7 1 0 2 0
26 Schoonover, Mason 8.25 2-1 14 1 0 0-0 0 24.0 26 24 22 12 13 10 1 3 .271 3 1 0 1 2
14 Higgins, Aubrey 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 4 3 6 3 0 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 1
23 Greene, Brady 10.95 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 19 15 15 2 10 4 0 2 .352 2 4 0 2 0
29 Chunn, Cooper 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 .273 0 3 0 0 0
21 Cabrera, Marco 40.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 6 6 1 2 1 0 1 .429 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.74 20-22 176 42 2 1 8 347.0 435 310 260 179 251 79 1 35 .307 35 57 1 17 19
Opponents 6.82 22-20 143 42 3 1 6 346.0 467 347 262 177 199 78 14 15 .322 46 64 3 18 33



2025 Berry College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 6, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Gilbert, Hayden 26 20 6 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Mukono, Tanaka 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bridges, Jacob 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
39 Halla , Jackson 12 1 11 0 1.000 0 8 5 .615 0 0
36 McAdams, Andrew 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Collett, Jackson 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
19 Coker, Nate 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Angelakos , Nicholas 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
23 Greene, Brady 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
30 Waters, Will 4 4 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Whaley, CJ 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Cassidy , Tyler 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
26 Schoonover, Mason 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 Spikes, Caleb 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Chunn, Cooper 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
50 Billings, Rowan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Uhls, Riley 325 304 18 3 .991 29 0 0 — 0 0
53 Pendleton, Andrew 223 190 31 2 .991 0 46 12 .793 3 0
47 Brunswick, Nick 93 90 2 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Knapp, Alex 105 99 4 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Pulaski, Charles 47 45 1 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Jetmore, Austin 53 45 6 2 .962 0 9 3 .750 0 0
15 Lang, Garrett 199 58 132 9 .955 27 0 0 — 0 0
5 Garcia , Joey 170 74 86 10 .941 24 0 0 — 0 0
9 Cloud, Aiden 58 19 34 5 .914 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Edmonds, Chase 23 9 12 2 .913 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Quinnelly, Brighton 23 10 11 2 .913 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Snyder, Mason 12 3 7 2 .833 1 12 4 .750 0 0
2 Farley, Jameson 31 6 16 9 .710 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Moraitakis, Aubrey 3 0 2 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
38 Davis, Caleb 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Porter, Cole 5 2 1 2 .600 0 6 2 .750 0 0
14 Higgins, Aubrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Cabrera, Marco 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Warren, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Strydom, Jon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Hong, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Boren, Wynn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Finch, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Slezak, Stephen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Moore, Chaz 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1492 1039 399 54 .964 97 118 33 .781 3 0
Opponents 1592 1038 474 80 .950 81 168 39 .812 10 2


